# 2155676

# CT 8240 0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poser Business Forms, Inc.		05/14/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quality Park, Inc.	
Street Address:	8310 S. Valley Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2155676	VERSASEAL
Registration Number:	2193373	HI-REPLY
Registration Number:	2697491	DEALERLABEL
Registration Number:	2751979	LANCER LABEL
Registration Number:	2722391	VARIMAIL
Registration Number:	2844781	PXGRAPHIX
Registration Number:	2369219	LABEL TUTOR
Registration Number:	1538617	FORMPRINT
Registration Number:	2908217	PRESSABELS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-333-3010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0254

900022592

source=quality park Page 1#page1.tif source=quality park page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0255



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POSER BUSINESS FORMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POSER BUSINESS FORMS, INC." TO "QUALITY PARK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

INTYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

2130166 8100

040356930

Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3113586

DATE: 05-14-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0256

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 05/14/2004 FILED 05:37 PM 05/14/2004 SRV 040356930 - 2130166 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Poser Business Forms, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Poser Business Forms, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First "so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation")
is: Quality Park, Inc.
upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THURD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Poser Business Forms, Inc.
has caused this certificate to be signed by
Mark L. Zoeller , an Authorized Officer,
By:  Authorized Officer  Title: Vice Pres., Gan. Csl. & Secretary  Name: Mark L. Zoeller
Print or Type

A pro A Colorest Services TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 04/06/2005 REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0257**